FOX HOLLOW ELEMENTARY PARENT TEACHER ORGANIZATION 2023-2024

The PTO is a bridge between families, teachers and the Cherry Creek School District. Our PTO board is composed of parents who want the best school experience for their kids and put their time into supporting Fox Hollow's changing needs, by raising funds for our school and planning community events. We encourage you to get involved and help keep Fox Hollow a great place for our children to learn. Having a student at Fox Hollow means-

You are already a part of the PTO!



FUNDS RAISED SUPPORT:

- School Updates & Enhancements Outdoor Seating Area & Shade Digital Marquee Library Shelves
- <u>PTO Garden</u> An outdoor learning site for all students. Look for Farmstand Fridays!
- **Teaching Assistants** PTO supplements TA salaries so the school is able to hire additional staff.
- <u>Teacher Appreciation Events</u> a small part of our budget is used to honor our hardworking teachers and staff.
- Social Events All of our social events and fundraisers are supported by PTO; any funds raised benefit all of our students.
- Sponsored School Assembly and Educational Project.

WE NEED YOU TO GET INVOLVED:

- Stay informed by checking out our website <u>www.FoxHollowPTO.org</u> and join our newsletter mailing list by clicking <u>here</u>.
- Join the Fox Hollow PTO groups on Facebook and Instagram for the latest announcements.
- Attend quarterly meetings in person or virtually (see <u>calendar</u>) and provide input on how to help support our school.
- Find the volunteer opportunity that is right for you, help is always needed! Join us in planning fundraising and community events by <u>signing up</u> on the PTO website under <u>Volunteer Corner</u>.
- Other ways to show <u>support</u>: Attend "Feed the Fox" restaurant nights and <u>spirit nights</u>, Sign up for <u>King Soopers</u> community awards, Purchase <u>spirit wear</u>, Rent the <u>spirit rock</u> and more. A portion of your purchase will be donated to the school.





